:H \$65.00 43419;

ETAS ID: TM373906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entit		Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		02/10/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Reliability Inc.		
Street Address:	4200 Faber Place Drive		
City:	Charleston		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29405		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4341932	IBL
Registration Number:	4341933	IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 951-7000

Email: mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110091-0002-006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane DiPalma	
SIGNATURE:	/ Mary Jane DiPalma /	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of lien signed USbank ibl marks Feb 2016#page1.tif source=Release of lien signed USbank ibl marks Feb 2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0230

900354842

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 10 states of February, 2016, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of ALLIED RELIABILITY INC., an Ohio corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Debtor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2013, at reel and frame number 5114/0489 with respect to trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Senior Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases its lien and security interest in those two Trademarks described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Juli Van Hook

Titles Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks to be released

Trademark	Current Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IBL & Design	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85733967	20-Sep-12	4341932	28-May-13
IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING **	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85733969	20-Sep-12	4341933	28-May-13

6256735 - 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0232